
Official Box Score - Final
Longwood at Boston College
02/08/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 7

Boston College 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 7

Win: VanCleef,Emily (1-0) Loss: Chapin,Maggie (0-3) Save: Pappion,Halie (1)

Longwood 1 (0-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

09 Abromavage,Ava CF 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
08 Faulkner,Lauren SS 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
14  Bennett,Brooke C 3 0 2 1 0 1 8 0 0 0
17  Hern,Jordyn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Knock,Sophia 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
01  Masingale,Brooke DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hiatt,Maggie (PH/DH) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

24 Miller,Avery 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
21  Bucholz,Bailey LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
87 Terrell,Sarah 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
89 Pisacano,Sophia RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Colone,Natalia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

00 Chapin,Maggie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 26 1 4 1 3 7 18 2 1 7

BATTING

3B: Bennett (off VanCleef).
TB: Bennett 4.

Team RISP: 0-4.

Boston College 3 (2-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

55 Horn,Sammy 2B 4 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
19  Espinoza,Janis SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0
14  Knight,Emma 1B 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 2
18  Ptak,Abby C 3 1 2 3 0 0 7 0 0 0
3  Buckley,Kiley CF 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Schouten,Meghan 3B 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1
24 Martinez,Adriana DH 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
34 Deguire,Katelyn (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Riddell,Nicole RF 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
2  Jackin,Tannis (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12  Bunnell,Carly (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Borders,Tavye LF 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 VanCleef,Emily P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
1  Pappion,Halie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 6 3 2 8 21 8 1 7

BATTING

HR: Ptak (5th, 0 out, RBI off Chapin)

TB: Ptak 5. HBP: Espinoza.

Team RISP: 2-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Knight (pChapin/c Bennett).

LWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00 Chapin,Maggie (L) 6.0 6 3 3 2 8 28 25 117 76

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 2 8 28 25 117 76

HB: Chapin.

GO-FO: Chapin 3-7.

BC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 VanCleef,Emily (W) 5.2 3 1 1 2 5 23 21 74 43
1 Pappion,Halie (S) (6.2) 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 6 5 27 15

Totals 7.0 4 1 1 3 7 29 26 101 58

Inher. Rnrs: VanCleef 0/3.

GO-FO: VanCleef 7-5; Pappion 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Besemer; 1B: Borges; 2B: ; 3B: Mora.

First Pitch:1:00 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Longwood at Boston College
02/08/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 7

Boston College 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 7

Longwood starters:
09/cf/Abromavage,Ava; 08/ss/Faulkner,Lauren; 14/c/Bennett,Brooke; 03/3b/Knock,Sophia; 01/dh/Masingale,Brooke; 24/1b/Miller,Avery;

21/lf/Bucholz,Bailey; 87/2b/Terrell,Sarah; 89/rf/Pisacano,Sophia; 00/p/Chapin,Maggie;

Boston College starters:
55/2b/Horn,Sammy; 19/ss/Espinoza,Janis; 14/1b/Knight,Emma; 18/c/Ptak,Abby; 3/cf/Buckley,Kiley; 20/3b/Schouten,Meghan;

24/dh/Martinez,Adriana; 11/rf/Riddell,Nicole; 7/lf/Borders,Tavye; 22/p/VanCleef,Emily;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LWU batting

Abromavage,Ava popped up, p to 1b (0-0).

Faulkner,Lauren struck out (1-3 SFBS).

Bennett,Brooke struck out (2-3 BBKFS).

Bottom of 1st - BC batting

Horn,Sammy singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB); Horn,Sammy advanced to second base on the throw.

Espinoza,Janis flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB).

Knight,Emma singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Horn,Sammy advanced to third base; Knight,Emma stole second

base.

Ptak,Abby singled to center field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Horn,Sammy scored; Knight,Emma scored from second

base; Ptak,Abby advanced to second base on the throw.

Buckley,Kiley struck out (2-3 KBBFS).

Schouten,Meghan flied out to cf (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 0 0 0

BC 2 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LWU batting

Knock,Sophia struck out (2-3 FKBBS).

Masingale,Brooke grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Miller,Avery grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - BC batting

Martinez,Adriana struck out (0-3 KSS).

Riddell,Nicole struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK).

Borders,Tavye walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Horn,Sammy grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 0 0 0

BC 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LWU batting

Bucholz,Bailey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Schouten,Meghan (E5) (0-1 K).

Terrell,Sarah struck out (1-3 FFFBS).

Pisacano,Sophia struck out (3-3 FFBFBBFS).

Abromavage,Ava grounded out, 1b to 2b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - BC batting

Espinoza,Janis hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Knight,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Terrell,Sarah (E4) (0-1 F); Espinoza,Janis advanced to

second base.

Ptak,Abby flied out to lf (0-1 K); Espinoza,Janis advanced to third base; Knight,Emma advanced to second base.

Buckley,Kiley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schouten,Meghan struck out (1-3 SSFBS).

Martinez,Adriana struck out (2-3 KBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 0 1 1

BC 0 0 1 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - LWU batting

Faulkner,Lauren fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by p (0-0).

Bennett,Brooke singled down the left field line (3-1 BBBK).

LWU substitution: Hern,Jordyn pinch running for Bennett,Brooke.

Knock,Sophia reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Hern,Jordyn out at second base, ss to 2b.

LWU substitution: Bennett,Brooke pinch running for Hern,Jordyn.

LWU substitution: Hiatt,Maggie pinch hitting for Masingale,Brooke.

Hiatt,Maggie walked (3-0 BBBB); Knock,Sophia advanced to second base.

Miller,Avery reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hiatt,Maggie out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Bottom of 4th - BC batting

LWU position change: Bennett,Brooke remains in the game at c

LWU position change: Hiatt,Maggie remains in the game at dh

Riddell,Nicole struck out looking (1-2 BFSFFK).

Borders,Tavye singled to third base (1-2 KBK).

Horn,Sammy singled down the left field line (0-0); Borders,Tavye advanced to second base.

Espinoza,Janis flied out to lf (2-2 FFBBFFFF).

Knight,Emma popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 1 0 2

BC 0 2 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - LWU batting

Bucholz,Bailey popped up to ss (0-0).

Terrell,Sarah lined out to ss (2-1 BBF).

Pisacano,Sophia popped up to p (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 5th - BC batting

Ptak,Abby homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Buckley,Kiley flied out to ss (1-2 FBS).

Schouten,Meghan struck out (3-3 SKFBBBS).

BC substitution: Deguire,Katelyn pinch hitting for Martinez,Adriana.

Deguire,Katelyn popped up to p (2-2 BKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 0 0 0

BC 1 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - LWU batting

BC position change: Deguire,Katelyn remains in the game at dh

Abromavage,Ava grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Faulkner,Lauren singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Bennett,Brooke tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Faulkner,Lauren scored from first base.

Knock,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Hiatt,Maggie walked (3-1 BBBKB).

BC pitching change: Pappion,Halie replaces VanCleef,Emily.

Miller,Avery reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Hiatt,Maggie out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 6th - BC batting

BC substitution: Jackin,Tannis pinch hitting for Riddell,Nicole.

Jackin,Tannis struck out (3-3 BBBKSS).

Borders,Tavye grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Horn,Sammy grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 1 2 0 2

BC 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - LWU batting

BC substitution: Bunnell,Carly replaces Jackin,Tannis at rf, batting 8th.

Bucholz,Bailey popped up to 2b (1-0 B).

Terrell,Sarah singled to shallow left field (2-2 KBKFB).

LWU substitution: Colone,Natalia pinch hitting for Pisacano,Sophia.

Colone,Natalia struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Abromavage,Ava walked (3-1 BBKBB); Terrell,Sarah advanced to second base.

Faulkner,Lauren struck out (2-3 KSFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LWU 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Longwood at Boston College
02/08/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 7

Boston College 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 7

Longwood starters:
09/cf/Abromavage,Ava; 08/ss/Faulkner,Lauren; 14/c/Bennett,Brooke; 03/3b/Knock,Sophia; 01/dh/Masingale,Brooke; 24/1b/Miller,Avery;

21/lf/Bucholz,Bailey; 87/2b/Terrell,Sarah; 89/rf/Pisacano,Sophia; 00/p/Chapin,Maggie;

Boston College starters:
55/2b/Horn,Sammy; 19/ss/Espinoza,Janis; 14/1b/Knight,Emma; 18/c/Ptak,Abby; 3/cf/Buckley,Kiley; 20/3b/Schouten,Meghan;

24/dh/Martinez,Adriana; 11/rf/Riddell,Nicole; 7/lf/Borders,Tavye; 22/p/VanCleef,Emily;

Bottom of 1st - BC batting

Horn,Sammy singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB); Horn,Sammy advanced to second base on the throw.

Espinoza,Janis flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB).

Knight,Emma singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Horn,Sammy advanced to third base; Knight,Emma stole second base.

Ptak,Abby singled to center field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Horn,Sammy scored; Knight,Emma scored from second base; Ptak,Abby advanced to

second base on the throw.

Buckley,Kiley struck out (2-3 KBBFS).

Schouten,Meghan flied out to cf (0-1 S).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - BC batting

Ptak,Abby homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Buckley,Kiley flied out to ss (1-2 FBS).

Schouten,Meghan struck out (3-3 SKFBBBS).

BC substitution: Deguire,Katelyn pinch hitting for Martinez,Adriana.

Deguire,Katelyn popped up to p (2-2 BKBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - LWU batting

BC position change: Deguire,Katelyn remains in the game at dh

Abromavage,Ava grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Faulkner,Lauren singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Bennett,Brooke tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Faulkner,Lauren scored from first base.

Knock,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Hiatt,Maggie walked (3-1 BBBKB).

BC pitching change: Pappion,Halie replaces VanCleef,Emily.

Miller,Avery reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Hiatt,Maggie out at second base, ss to 2b.



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Longwood at Boston College
02/08/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 7

Boston College 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 7

LONGWOOD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #09 Abromavage, Ava cf 3 0 0 0

2 #08 Faulkner, Lauren ss 4 1 1 0

3 #14 Bennett, Brooke
#17 Hern, Jordyn

c 3

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

4 #03 Knock, Sophia 3b 3 0 0 0

5 #32 Hiatt, Maggie
#01 Masingale, Brooke

dh 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #24 Miller, Avery 1b 3 0 0 0

7 #21 Bucholz, Bailey lf 3 0 0 0

8 #87 Terrell, Sarah 2b 3 0 1 0

9 #22 Colone, Natalia
#89 Pisacano, Sophia

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 1 4 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hits 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 4
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 7

LWU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00 Chapin,Maggie (L) 6.0 6 3 3 2 8 28 25 117 76

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 2 8 28 25 117 76

HB: Chapin.

GO-FO: Chapin 3-7.
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*
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*
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*
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*
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*

1B 7 3B9
1RBI

*

FC6-4 G5-3

*

G1-3

*

BBOUT

*

BBOUT

*

G6-3

*

FC4U FC6-4

5 P6

*

P4

*

*

L6

*

1B 7

*

P1

* *



Longwood at Boston College
02/08/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 7

Boston College 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 7

BOSTON COLLEGE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #55 Horn, Sammy 2b 4 1 2 0

2 #19 Espinoza, Janis ss 2 0 0 0

3 #14 Knight, Emma 1b 3 1 1 0

4 #18 Ptak, Abby c 3 1 2 3

5 #3 Buckley, Kiley cf 2 0 0 0

6 #20 Schouten, Meghan 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #34 Deguire, Katelyn
#24 Martinez, Adriana

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #12 Bunnell, Carly
#11 Riddell, Nicole
#2 Jackin, Tannis

rf 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #7 Borders, Tavye lf 2 0 1 0

Totals 25 3 6 3
Runs 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Hits 3 0 0 2 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 3 2 0 0 7

BC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 VanCleef,Emily (W) 5.2 3 1 1 2 5 23 21 74 43
1 Pappion,Halie (S) (6.2) 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 6 5 27 15

Totals 7.0 4 1 1 3 7 29 26 101 58

Inher. Rnrs: VanCleef 0/3.

GO-FO: VanCleef 7-5; Pappion 1-1.

1BMI G5-4

*

1B 7 G3U

*

F8

*

HBP E F7

*

1B8 4 P4

*

1B8 F7

*

HR 7
1RBI

*

BB F6

*

F8

* * *

* *

P1

*

KL

*

KL

* *

BB 1B5 G1-3

*


